8/29/2017

Question from Leising Construction:

1. Isthere a set schedule?

Answer: There is no schedule as of now. Since the permit has not yet been awarded, we will work
with selected contractor to develop a schedule upon approval. We currently have a message in with
the ACOE and hope to have an update tomorrow.

8/29/2017

Question from Cook Construction:
1. Can more material be discharged to the river (east) than specified in the plans?

Answer: Yes, but with a caveat. More material may be discharged than specified, but the stockpile
must be able to act as a base for the pivot circle if the land owner chooses to do so. This will require
approximately 20,000 CY and | have padded the number for compaction and losses in the plans.

The priority for material placement:

1. Augmentation target (East)
2. Stockpile/Pivot (West)
3. Channelfill (South)
There is some room for error on the excavated bar and material may be borrowed from this area to

meet target volumes, if necessary.



